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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width
province 1 | Province Scale Input 8
area 2 | AREA Scale Input 8
gada 3 | QADA Scale Input 8
block 4 | BLOCK Scale Input 8
blank 5 | BLANK Scale Input 8
id 6 | ID Scale Input 8
length 7 | LENGTH Scale Input 8
callback 8 | CALLBACK Scale Input 8
date 9 | DATE Nominal Input 8
visit 10 | VISIT Scale Input 8
name 11 | NAME Scale Input 8
dl D1:HOW OLD
12 ARE YOU ? Scale Input 8
d2 D2:How long
has your
family lived in
this
neighborhood
? Have you
lived in this
13 neighborhood Scale Input 8
for less than
one year, for
one to three
years, or for
even longer
than that?
d3 D3:Are you a
14 student? Scale Input 8
d4a D4A:What
15 | type of school Scale Input 8
are you in?
d4b D4B:What is
the highest
16 | level of Scale Input 8
education you
finished?
ds D5:Are you
17 | currently Scale Input 8
employed?
dé D6:What is
18 | your Scale Input 8

occupation?
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
province Right F8 F8
area Left F8 F8
gada Left F8 F8
block Right F8 F8
blank Left F8 F8
id Right F8 F8
length Left F8 F8
callback Right F8 F8
date Left A24 A24
visit Left F8 F8
name Left F8 F8
d1 Left F8 F8
d2

Right F8 F8
d3 Right F8 F8
dda

Right F8 F8
d4b

Left F8 F8
d5

Left F8 F8
d6

Right F8 F8

Page 3



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

d7a

d7b

gqla

qlb

19

20

21

22

D7A:Would
you be
interested in
studying or
working
abroad?
D7B:Where
would you be
interested in
studying or
working?
QlA:How
closely do you
follow current
events in our
country,
would you say
that you follow
them very
closely,
somewhat
closely, not
very closely,
or not closely
at all?
Q1B:How
closely do you
follow political
events in our
country,
would you say
that you follow
them very
closely,
somewhat
closely, not
very closely,
or not closely
at all?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
d7a
Left F8 F8
d7b
Right F8 F8
gqla
Right F8 F8
qlb
Left F8 F8

Page 5



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gqlc

gqld

23

24

Q1C:And how
closely do you
follow news
about events
in the region -
do you follow
very closely,
somewhat
closely, not
very closely,
or not closely
at all?
Q1D:And how
closely do you
follow news
about events
in the world -
do you follow
very closely,
somewhat
closely, not
very closely,
or not closely
at all?

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

qlc

gld

Left

Left

F8

F8

F8

F8

Page 6



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

g2a

g2b

g3a

g3b

25

26

27

28

Q2A:In
general,
which source
do you tend to
use the most
for news
about current
events in our
country -
television,
radio,
newspapers,
magazines,
the Internet,
or discussions
with
colleagues,
friends and
relatives?

Q2B:And
which media
source do you
tend to use
the most for
entertainment
- television,
radio,
newspapers,
magazines,
the Internet,
or discussions
with
colleagues,
friends and
relatives?

Q3A: Do you
use the
Internet?
Q3B:How
frequently do
you use the
internet

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
g2a
Right F8 F8
g2b
Right F8 F8
g3a
Left F8 F8
g3b
Left F8 F8

Page 8



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q3c

q4

g5a

g5b

g5c

g5d

gse

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Q3C: Where
do you most
often use the
Internet?
Q4:How often
do you
discuss
political or
social issues
with friends,
coworkers
and family
members?
Q5A: Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
School
student
committee
Q5B:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Sports
club/sports
team
Q5C:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Youth
movement or
organization
Q5D:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Arts/dance/
theatre/singin
g group
Q5E:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
NGO

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q3c

Right F8 F8
q4

Right F8 F8
g5a

Right F8 F8
g5b

Right F8 F8
g5c

Right F8 F8
g5d

Right F8 F8
g5e

Right F8 F8

Page 10



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

g5f

a5g

g5h

q6

q7

36

37

38

39

40

Q5F:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Political party
Q5g:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Religious
party/moveme
nt

Q5h:Are you
a member of
any of the
following?
Other
Q6:How do
you feel
personally
about your
own future --
would you say
that you are
very
optimistic,
somewhat
optimistic,
somewhat
pessimistic or
very
pessimistic
about your
own future?

Q7:For you
personally,
what
profession
would you
most like to
pursue in life?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
g5f

Right F8 F8
g5g

Right F8 F8
g5h

Right F8 F8
g6

Left F8 F8
q7

Right F8 F8

Page 12



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q8

g9a

q9b

41

42

43

Q8:Do you
personally
believe there
are sufficient
educational
opportunities
in Irag to meet
your
professional
goals?

Q9A: How
would you
rate the
quality of the
following in
your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] schools --
Very good,
good, poor,
very poor or
not available?
Teachers
Q9B:How
would you
rate the
quality of the
following in
your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] schools --
Very good,
good, poor,
very poor or
not available?
Curricula

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q8
Right F8 F8
g9a
Right F8 F8
q9b
Right F8 F8

Page 14



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q9c

qod

44

45

Q9C:How
would you
rate the
quality of the
following in
your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] schools --
Very good,
good, poor,
very poor or
not available?
Textbooks
Q9D:How
would you
rate the
quality of the
following in
your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] schools --
Very good,
good, poor,
very poor or
not available?
Foreign
language
textbooks

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q9c

Right F8 F8
qod

Right F8 F8

Page 16



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gql0a

q1l0b

46

47

Q10A:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Primary
schools
Q10B:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Secondary
schools

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gql0a

Right F8 F8
q1l0b

Right F8 F8

Page 18



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

ql0c

glod

48

49

Q10C:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Universities
Q10D:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Shops/shoppi
ng malls

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
ql0c

Right F8 F8
glod

Right F8 F8

Page 20



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

ql0e

glof

50

51

Q10E:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?.
Cafes/restaur
ants
Q10F:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Cultural
centers
(libraries,
museums)

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
ql0e

Right F8 F8
glof

Right F8 F8

Page 22



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q10g

g10h

52

53

Q10G:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Youth clubs

Q10H:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Sports venues

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Page 23




Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q10g

Right F8 F8
g10h

Right F8 F8

Page 24



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q10i

ql1

ql2

gql3a

54

55

56

57

Q10l:How
would you
rate the
physical
conditions for
the following
in your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you
live] -- Very
good, good,
poor, very
poor or not
available?
Parks

Q1ll:n
general, how
much interest
do you have
in politics?
Do you have
a great deal, a
fair amount,
not very much
or no interest
at all in
politics?
Ql2:what is
the most
urgent issue
facing our
country
currently?
Q13A :Of all
the political
leaders in Iraq
today, who
would most
likely make
Iraq a better
place?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q10i
Right F8 F8
ql1
Right F8 F8
ql2
Right F8 F8
gql3a
Right F8 F8

Page 26



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

ql3b

gqlda

glab

qléc

58

59

60

61

Q13B:Of all
the religious
leaders in Iraq
today, who
would most
likely make
Iraq a better
place?
Q1l4A:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq?Prime
Minister Nouri
al-Maliki
Q14B:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq?
President
Jalal Talabani

Q14C:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq?Adel
Abdul Mahdi,
Vice president

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
ql3b
Right F8 F8
gqlda
Right F8 F8
glab
Right F8 F8
qléc
Right F8 F8

Page 28



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

qlad

ql4e

gl5a

62

63

64

Q14D:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq?Tariq al-
Hashemi,
Vice president

Ql4E:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag?.
Mahmud
Mashhadani,
Speaker of
Parliament

Q15A:Do you
think that the
new Iraqi
government is
very
representative
, somewhat
representative
, hot very
representative
, or not at all
representative
of all groups
in Iraqgi?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
qlad
Right F8 F8
ql4e
Right F8 F8
gl5a
Right F8 F8

Page 30



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

ql5b

gl6a

gql6b

65

66

67

Q15B:Which
group is
underreprese
nted?
Q16A:How
effective will
the new Iraqi
government
be in

_--very
effective,
somewhat
effective, not
very effective,
not effective
atall, oris it
too soon to

say?Uniting ...

Q16B:How
effective will
the new Iraqi
government
be in

_--very
effective,
somewhat
effective, not
very effective,
not effective
atall, oris it
too soon to
say?
Improving ...

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Page 31




Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
ql5b
Right F8 F8
gl6a
Right F8 F8
gql6b
Right F8 F8

Page 32



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gql6c

gled

68

69

Q16C:How
effective will
the new Iraqi
government
be in

_--very
effective,
somewhat
effective, not
very effective,
not effective
atall, oris it
too soon to
say?

Improving the ...

Q16D:How
effective will
the new Iraqi
government
be in

_--very
effective,
somewhat
effective, not
very effective,
not effective
at all, oris it
too soon to
say?
Delivering ...

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Page 33




Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gql6c

Right F8 F8
gled

Right F8 F8
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gql6e

ql7

70

71

Q16E:How
effective will
the new Iraqi
government
be in

_--very
effective,
somewhat
effective, not
very effective,
not effective
atall, oris it
too soon to
say?Reducing
corruption

Q17:Do you
think that the
composition
of the new
government of
Iraq will be
helpful,
harmful, or
have no effect
toward people
of your
ethnicity or
religious sect?

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Page 35




Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gql6e

Right F8 F8
ql7

Right F8 F8

Page 36



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

g8al

gql8a2

72

73

Q18A1:1
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Nouri al-Maliki

Q18A2:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals.
Ibrahim
Jaafari

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
g8al

Left F8 F8
gql8a2

Right F8 F8

Page 38



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gq18a3

q18a4

q18a5

74

75

76

Q18A3:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Ahmed
Chalab
Q18A4:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:.
Jalal Talabani
Q18A5:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals
Mahmud
Mashhadanii

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gq18a3
Right F8 F8
q18a4
Right F8 F8
q18a5
Right F8 F8

Page 40



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q18a6

ql8a7

q18a8

77

78

79

Q18A6:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Saleh Mutlak

Q18A7:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Saddam
Hussein
Q18A8:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Adil Abd al
Mahdi

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q18a6
Left F8 F8
ql8a7
Left F8 F8
q18a8
Right F8 F8

Page 42



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q18a9

q18al10

80

81

Q18A9:would
like to ask you
about some
public figures
in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Abdul Azziz
al-Hakim

Q18A10:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Adnan
Pachachi

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q18a9

Right F8 F8
q18al10

Right F8 F8

Page 44



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q18all

q18a12

82

83

Q18al1l:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Adnan Al-
Dulaimi

Q18a12:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Izzat al Duri

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q18all

Left F8 F8
ql8a12

Left F8 F8

Page 46



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q18al3

gql8al4

84

85

Q18a13:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:Ali
Sistani

Q18al4:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Ghazi al-
Yawar

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q18al3

Right F8 F8
gql8al4

Right F8 F8

Page 48



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gq18al5

g18al6

86

87

Q18al5:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Tariq Al-
Hashimi

Q18al6:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Masoud
Barzani

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gq18al5

Right F8 F8
g18al6

Left F8 F8

Page 50



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

gql8al7

q18al8

88

89

Q18al7:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Mogtada al-
Sadr

Q18al8:
would like to
ask you about
some public

figures in Irag.

Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individualskKh
alaf al-
Ulayyan

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
gql8al7

Right F8 F8
q18al8

Left F8 F8

Page 52



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q18al19

q18a20

ql8a21

90

91

92

Q18a19:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Iraq.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Rosch
Shaways

Q18a20:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Khalid al-
Atiyah

Q18a21:
would like to
ask you about
some public
figures in Irag.
Please share
your opinion
of the level of
favorability
you hold for
the following
individuals:
Aref Taifour

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q18al19
Right F8 F8
q18a20
Left F8 F8
ql8a21
Left F8 F8
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Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

q19

g20a

g20b

93

94

95

Q19:Please
tell me which
you think is
best for the
future of our
country -- a
democracy,
an Islamic
state, or
something
else?

Q20A:which
country, if
any, is a good
political model
for Iraq?
[Open ended.
Accept first
response]

Q20B:Which
country, if
any, is a good
economic
model for
Iraq? [Open
ended. Accept
first response]

Nominal

Nominal

Nominal

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q19
Left A24 A24
g20a
Left A24 A24
g20b
Left A24 A24

Page 56



Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

g21a

96

Q21A:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statementsYo
ung people
like me can
make a
difference i

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g2la

Right

F8

F8

Page 57




Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Measurement
Level

Role

Column Width

g21b

97

Q21B:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statementsPol
itics offers no
solutions for

young peopl

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21b

Right

F8

F8

Page 58




Variable Information

Variable

Position

Label

Level

Measurement

Role

Column Width

g21c

98

Q21C:Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statementsin
the long run,
toppling
Saddam and
his reg

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21c

Right

F8

F8
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g21d

99

Q21D:Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:It
is essential
that Iraq
remains one
nat

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21d

Right

F8

F8
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g21e

100

Q21E:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:A
young person
in our country
today can exp

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g2le

Right

F8

F8
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g21f

101

Q21F:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:In
order to
succeed
professionally,
a young

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21f

Right

F8

F8
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a21g

102

Q21G:Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
Freedom and
democracy
mean nothing
without

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

a21g

Right

F8

F8
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g21lh

103

Q21H:Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements
Only a single
strong leader
can rule Irag..

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21lh

Right

F8

F8
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g21i Q211:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,

104 | somewhat Scale Input 8
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
We need to
forget about
the injustices
of t

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

g21i

Right F8 F8
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21

105

Q21J: Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
People can
feel
completely
safe only whe

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

021

Right

F8

F8
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g21k

106

Q21K:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
Young people
in Iraq should
be interested
a

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21k

Right

F8

F8
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g21l

107

Q21l:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
No matter
what young
people like
me do or s

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21l

Right

F8

F8
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g21m

108

Q21m:Now
I'm going to
read you
some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,
somewhat
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
Religion is a
matter of
personal faith
and

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g21m

Right

F8

F8
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g21n Q21n:Now I'm
going to read
you some
statements
that describe
how some
people feel.
Please tell me
whether you
strongly
agree,

109 | somewhat Scale Input 8
agree,
somewhat
disagree or
strongly
disagree with
each of these
statements:
No one really
cares about
the needs of
you

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

g21n

Right F8 F8
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q22a Q22A:Below

are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
think it is
110 _essentlal, Scale Input 8
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy:
System of
justice that
treats
everyone
equally

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

g22a

Right F8 F8

Page 71
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q22b Q22B:Below

are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
think it is

111 | essential, Scale Input 8
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy.
Economic
equality
among all
citizens

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

g22b

Right F8 F8
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q22c Q22C:Below

are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
112 | thinkitis Scale Input 8
essential,
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy:
Free and fair
elections

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

gq22c

Right F8 F8
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g22d

113

Q22D:Below
are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
think it is
essential,
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy:
Government
that
guarantees
basic
economic
needs are me

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g22d

Right

F8

F8
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gq22e

g22f

114

115

Q22E:Below
are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
think it is
essential,
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy:
Freedom to
criticize the
government

Q22F:Below
are a series of
traits some
people
associate with
democracy.
For each,
please tell me
whether you
think it is
essential,
important, not
very
important, not
at all
important for
a democracy:
Economic
prosperity in
the country

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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Right F8 F8
g22f

Right F8 F8
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g23a

g23b

gq24a

gq24b

gq24c

116

117

118

119

120

Q23A:
Whenthinking
about our
country, what
makes you
feel especially
proud?

Q23B:When
thinking about
our country,
what makes
you feel least
proud?
Q24a:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Iraqi
army
Q24b:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Iraqi
police

Q24c:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Iraqi
national guard

Scale

Nominal

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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g23a

Right F8 F8
g23b

Left A24 A24
gq24a

Left F8 F8
gq24b

Right F8 F8
gq24c

Right F8 F8
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g24d

gq24e

q24f

q24g

121

122

123

124

Q24d:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Iraqi
Ministry of
Defense
Q24e:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Iraqi
Ministry of
Interior
Q24f:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag?
Multinational
forces
Q24g:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq? Armed
National
Opposition/Re
sistance

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Right F8 F8
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Right F8 F8
q249
Right F8 F8
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g24h

q24i

024

g25

125

126

127

128

Q24h:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag? Mahdi
Army
Q24i:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Iraq? Badr
Organization
Q24j:How
much
confidence do
you have in
the following
to improve the
situation in
Irag?
Bishmarga
Q25:How
concerned are
you that civil
war may
break out in
Irag?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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g24h
Left F8 F8
q24i
Right F8 F8
q24
Right F8 F8
g25
Left F8 F8
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q26

g27a

g27b

g28a

129

130

131

132

Q26:How safe
do you feel in
your
neighborhood
[the quarter in
which you live
Q27A:Which
contributes
most to your
personal
sense of
safety and the
safety of your
family in your
neighborhood
- the Iraqi
police, the
Iraqgi army,
neighborhood
patrols,
religious or
political
militia,
multinational
forces, or
something
else?
Q27B:Which
militia?
Q28a:Would
you support or
oppose you,
or someone in
your
household,
joining the
following
security
forces:Iraqi
army

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input
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q26
Right F8 F8
g27a
Right F8 F8
q27b Right F8 F8
g28a
Right F8 F8
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g28b

q29

q30

133

134

135

Q28b:Would
you support or
oppose you,
or someone in
your
household,
joining the
following
security
forces:Iraqi
police

Q29:Do you
strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose the
presence of
Coalition
Forces in
Iraq?

Q30:Which of
the following
comes closest
to your
perception of
the coalition
forces here in
Iraq? Do you
see them

as...

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
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Right F8 F8
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Right F8 F8
q30
Right F8 F8
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q31

g32a

136

137

Q31: If the
Multinational
Forces
withdrew from
Iraq today,
which one of
the following
is likely to
happen?
Q32A:I am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:
Jordan

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Page 87




Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
q31

Right F8 F8
g32a

Right F8 F8
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g32b

138

Q32B:l am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:Saudi

Arabia

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

q32b

Right

F8

F8
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q32c

139

Q32C:l1 am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:Syria

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

q32c

Right

F8

F8
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g32d

140

Q32D:1 am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:lran

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g32d

Right

F8

F8
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q32e

141

Q32E:l am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:
Kuwait

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

gq32e

Right

F8

F8
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g32f

142

Q32F:1 am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:
Turkey

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g32f

Right

F8

F8
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a32g

143

Q32G:I am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:Britain

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

a32g

Right

F8

F8
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g32h

144

Q32H:1 am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:
France

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g32h

Right

F8

F8
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q32i

145

Q321:1 am
now going to
read you the
names of
some
countries. As
| read each
one, please
tell me
whether you
have a very
favorable,
somewhat
favorable,
somewhat
unfavorable or
very
unfavorable
view of that
country:The
United

States

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g32i

Right

F8

F8
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g33a

146

Q33A:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all.

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g33a

Right

F8

F8
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g33b

147

Q33B:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :Saudi
Arabia

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g33b

Right

F8

F8
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q33c

148

Q33C: And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :Syria

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

q33c

Left

F8

F8
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g33d

149

Q33D:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :Iran

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g33d

Left

F8

F8
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q33e

150

Q33E:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :Britain

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

gq33e

Left

F8

F8
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q33f

151

Q33F:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
negative, or
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :France

Scale

Input

Variable Information

Variable

Alignment

Print Format

Write Format

g33f

Left

F8

F8
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339 Q33G:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether that
country has a
very positive,
somewhat
positive,
somewhat
152 | negative, or Scale Input 8
very negative
influence on
political
matters in
Iraqg, or
whether it has
no influence
at all. :The
United States

Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format

a33g

Left F8 F8
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g34a

gq34b

153

154

Q34A:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:
Jordan

Q34B:IAnd for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:Saudi

Arabia

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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g34a

Left F8 F8
gq34b

Right F8 F8
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q34c

g34d

155

156

Q34C:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:Syria

Q34D:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country :lran

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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q34c

Left F8 F8
g34d

Right F8 F8
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gq34e
Q34E:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:
Kuwait

157 Scale Input 8

q34f
Q34F:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:
Turkey

158 Scale Input 8
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Right F8 F8
q34f

Left F8 F8
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a34g

g34h

159

160

Q34G:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country :
Britain

Q34H:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:
France

Scale

Scale

Input

Input
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a34g

Right F8 F8
g34h

Left F8 F8
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q34i

a8

d9

dio0

d11

di2

dis

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

Q34I:And for
each country,
please tell me
whether you
would strongly
support,
somewhat
support,
somewhat
oppose or
strongly
oppose closer
ties between
Iraq and that
country:The
United

States

D8:What is
your ethnic
group?
D9:Are you
married?
D10:Which
one of the
following
statements
best
describes
your
household's
present
financial
situation?
D11:Which of
the following
do you most
identify
yourself with?

D12:1f | asked
you about
your religion,
what do you
prefer your
answer to be?

D13:Do you
have a mobile
telephone?

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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q34i

Left F8 F8
ds

Right F8 F8
d9 Right F8 F8
d1o0

Right F8 F8
di1

Right F8 F8
di2

Right F8 F8
di3

Left F8 F8
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dlda

dl4b

dis
dil6a
d16b

dl6c

d17

d1is

d19

d20

filter_$

age_grp

168

169

170
171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

D14a:Do you
have an e-
mail account?
D14b: How
many?
D15:Gender

D16a:AREA

D16b:For
interviewers in
Baghdad only
(please tag
the code of
the area
where the
interview was
proceeded)
D16c:
Governorate
District
D17:Which of
the following
statements
best
describes the
interview
situation?

D18:In
answering the
guestion in
this
guestionnaire,
the
respondent
seemed to be:

D19:In your
opinion, was
the
respondent
being candid
in his/her
responses?
D20:Which of
the following
statements
best
describes the
respondent?
region=7 or
region=6
(FILTER)
Age Groups

Scale

Scale

Scale
Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Scale

Input

Input

Input
Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input

Input
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Variable Information

Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
dlda

Left F8 F8
d14b Right F8 F8
dis Left F8 F8
dl6a Right F8 F8
diéb

Left F8 F8
diléc

Left F8 F8
di17

Right F8 F8
dis

Right F8 F8
d19

Left F8 F8
d20

Left F8 F8
filter $

Right F1 F1
age_grp Right F8.2 F8.2
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Variable Information

Measurement
Variable Position Label Level Role Column Width
region 180 | Region Scale Input 8
Followi
pol_watch 181 ° _o_wnng Scale Input 8
Politics
eth_reg Kurdish vs.
182 Arab Regions Scale Input 8
i Bagh
Baghdad_regions 183 agt dad Scale Input 8
Regions
Variable Information
Variable Alignment Print Format | Write Format
region Right F8.2 F8.2
pol_watch Right F8.2 F8.2
eth_reg Right F8.2 F8.2
Baghdad_regions Right F8.2 F8.2

Variables in the working file

Variable Values

Value Label
province 1 Baghdad
2 Basrah
3 Tikreet
4 Nasiria
5 Umara
6 Hilla
7 Najaf
8 Diwania
9 Kut
10 Karbala
12 Samawa
13 Baquba
14 Mousel
15 kirkuk
16 Solimania
17 Duhuk
18 Arbil
area 1 Urban
2 Rural
gada 1 Rusafa centre
2 Karkh centre
3 Adhamya and shaab
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Variable Values

Value

Label

101
103
121
122
131
133
141
142
143
148
151
152
161
171
181

Kadhumya
Sadr city
Mansour

New baghdad
Mamoon
Karrada

Rural Baghda
Basra center
Abu- alkaseeb

AlQurna
Tikreet center
36.000000
Al-sherqat
Naseriya center
Sug-al shiukh
Umara center
Al-kahlaa
Hilla center
Al-hashemia
64.000000
Najaf center
Al-kufa
Dywania center
Al-shamia
Kut center
Al-numania
Karbalaa center
Al-hendiah
Semawa center
Al-rumeatha
Baqubaa center
Al-kales
Musel center
Al-qaiara
AlHadher
148.000000
Kirkuk center
Al-haweeja
Solaimania center
Duhuk center
Arbil center
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Variable Values

Value

Label

callback

d2

d3

dda

dab

d5

dé

98
99

© 00 N o O b

First Visit
Second Visit
Thired Visit
Less than one year
One to three years
Longer than three years
DK

NA

Yes

No

DK

NA

Primary
Intermediate
Secondary
University
Post-graduate
DK

NA

None

Primary
Intermediate
Secondary
Diploma
Baccalaureate
Post-graduate
DK

NA

YES

NO

DK

NA

Intellectual (teacher, journalist,
writer, etc.)

White collar, higher management
(public and private)

White collar, lower management
(public and private)

Artisan/Craftsman/Shop owner
Skilled worker (including nurses)
Unskilled worker

Military/Police

Agricultural worker/Farmer
Student

Page 118



Variable Values

Value Label
98 DK
99 NA
d7a YES
NO
98 DK
99 NA
d7b 1 Emirate
2 France
3 United state
4 Syria
5 Australia
6 Russia
7 Espain
9 Swiserland
10 Canada
12 Germany
13 Lebanon
14 Sweeden
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
qla Very closely
Somewhat closely
3 Not very closely
Responseltem4
98 DK
99 NA
qlb Very closely
Somewhat closely
3 Not very closely
Not closely at all
98 DK
99 NA
qlc Very closely
Somewhat closely
3 Not very closely
Not closely at all
98 DK
99 NA
qld 1 Very closely
2 Somewhat closely
3 Not very closely
4 Not closely at all
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Variable Values

Value

Label

g2a

g2b

g3a

g3b

q3c

g4

98
99

DK

NA
Television
Radio
Newspapers
Magazines
Internet

Discussions with others

| do not follow current events

DK

NA
Television
Radio
Newspapers
Magazines
Internet
Discussions with others
DK

NA

YES

NO

DK

NA

Every day, several hours a day
Every day, an hour or less a day

A few times a week
Less often

DK

NA

In your own home
At an Internet café
At school

At work

At a friend's or relative's
residence

6

7

8

9

DK

NA

Every day

A few days a week
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 A few times a month
Less than that
5 | do not discuss political events
98 DK
99 NA
g5a Yes
2 NO
98 DK
99 NA
g5b Yes
NO
98 DK
99 NA
q5c Yes
NO
98 DK
99 NA
g5d Yes
2 NO
98 DK
99 NA
q5e Yes
NO
98 DK
99 NA
g5f Yes
NO
98 DK
99 NA
gs5g Yes
2 NO
98 DK
99 NA
g5h 1 Yes
98 DK
99 NA
g6 Very optimistic
Somewhat optimistic
Somewhat pessimistic
Very pessimistic
98 DK
99 NA
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Variable Values

Value Label
q7 1 Business person
2 Teacher/professor
3 Civil servant
4 Lawyer
5 Doctor/nurse
6 Military officer
7 Scientist
8 Politician
9 Artist/musician
10 Sport
11 House wife
12 Engineer
13 Farmer
14 Trader
98 DK
99 NA
q8 Yes
2 No
98 DK
99 NA
g9a 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
q9b 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
g9c 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
qod Very Good
2 Good
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Poor
Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
gl0a 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
g10b 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
gl0c 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
glod 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
gl0e 1 Very Good
2 Good
3 Poor
4 Very Poor
5 Not Available
98 DK
99 NA
glof Very Good
Good
3 Poor
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Variable Values

Value

Label

q10g

g10h

g10i

g1l

ql2

Very Poor

Not Available
DK

NA

Very Good
Good

Poor

Very Poor

Not Available
DK

NA

Very Good
Good

Poor

Very Poor

Not Available
DK

NA

Very Good
Good

Poor

Very Poor

Not Available
DK

NA

A great deal

A fair amount
Not very much
No interest at all
DK

NA

Jobs/ unemployment
Poverty/standard of living
Other economic issues

Infrastructure such as electricity,
gas, energy and water

Education and schools

Overall security of the country
Street crime

New government

Other political issues

Elections

Presence of Multinational Forces
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Variable Values

Value Label
12 Housing crisis
13 Disarming militias
14 Corruption
15 The relationship between Iraqi
ethnic and religious groups
16 Federalism
17 Writing of the constitution
18 Status of Kirkuk
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
gl3a 1 Ibrahim AlJafari
2 Aiad Alaui
3 Mahmod AlMashhadani
4 Nori AlMaliki
5 Jalal Talbani
6 Adnan AlBajaji
7 Salam AlZubaii
8 Adil Abd Almahdi
9 Masood AlBarzani
10 Muhsin Abd AlHameed
11 Hameed Majeed
12 Salih AlMutalq
13 Tarig AlHashmi
14 Other
15 Do not trust
98 DK
99 NA
ql3b 1 Ali AlSistany
2 Ahmed Alqubaisy
3 Mugtada AlSader
4 Aiad Jamal Aldin
5 Abd AlAzizi AlHakim
6 Muhamed Baher AlElom
7 Harith AlDhari
8 Do not trust
98 DK
99 NA
glda 1 Great deal
2 Fair amount
3 Not very much
4 Nothing at all
5 To early to say

Page 125



Variable Values

Value

Label

gql4b

ql4c

glad

ql4e

98 DK

99 NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much

Nothing at all
To early to say

a b W N P

[Do not read )

To early

98 DK

99 NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
To early to say

g b WO N B

[Do not read )

To early

98 DK

99 NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
To early to say

ga b W N P

[Do not read )

To early

98 DK

99 NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much

Nothing at all
To early to say

a b~ WO N B

[Do not read )

To early
98 DK
99 NA
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Variable Values

Value

Label

gl5a

ql5b

gl6a

ql6b

ql6éc

gled

gqlée

Very representative

Somewhat representative
Not very representative

Not at all representative

DK

NA

United Iraqi list
Sunni

Turkman

National dialogue front

Other

DK

NA

Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not very effective
Not effective at all
It's too soon to say
DK

NA

Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not very effective
Not effective at all
It's too soon to say
DK

NA

Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not very effective
Not effective at all
It's too soon to say
DK

NA

Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not very effective
Not effective at all
It's too soon to say
DK

NA

Very effective
Somewhat effective
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Variable Values

Value

Label

ql7

g8al

ql8a2

gq18a3

gql8a4

q18a5

98
99

Not very effective

Not effective at all

It's too soon to say

DK

NA

Helpful

Harmful

Have no effect

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say
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Variable Values

Value

Label

q18a6

ql8a7

q18a8

q18a9

q18a10

ql8all

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

To early to say

DK

NA

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
gl8al2 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
g18al3 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
gl8al4 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
g18al5 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
g18al6 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
gl8al7 Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
Very Unfavorable
To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
g18al8 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
g18al9 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
q18a20 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
gl8a21 1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favorable
3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Very Unfavorable
5 To early to say
98 DK
99 NA
q19 1 A democracy
2 An Islamic state
3 One nation
4 Libraly
5 Communist
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g20a 1 Emirate
10 United state
15 France
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Variable Values

Value Label
18 Austrilla
2 Kuwait
22 Denmark
3 Qatar
31 UK
4 Iran
5 Syria
6 Espain
7 Turkey
8 Saudi
9 Sweeden
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g20b 1 Emirate
10 Denamark
11 United state
18 Austrilla
19 Sweeden
2 Kuwait
26 Japan
3 Qatar
31 UK
4 Iran
5 Syria
6 Espain
7 France
8 Saudi
9 Egypt
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g2la Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21b Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21c Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21d Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g2le Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21f Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21g Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21h Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21i Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
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Variable Values

Value Label
4 Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
q21] Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
021k Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21l Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21m Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g21n Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
3 Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
98 DN
99 NA
g22a Essential
Important
3 Not very important
Not at all Important
98 Dk
99 NA
g22b 1 Essential
2 Important
3 Not very important
4 Not at all Important
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 Dk
99 NA
g22c Essential
Important
3 Not very important
Not at all Important
98 Dk
99 NA
g22d Essential
Important
3 Not very important
Not at all Important
98 Dk
99 NA
g22e Essential
Important
3 Not very important
Not at all Important
98 Dk
99 NA
g22f Essential
Important
3 Not very important
Not at all Important
98 Dk
99 NA
g23a Being Iraqi

Our civilization
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Variable Values

Value Label
Presence of blessed shrines
Presence of resistance to
occupation
5 Unity of Iraq
6 Facing difficultes
7 Iraqi liberation
8 Removing last regime
10 None
17 Being Kurdish
18 Freedom
19 Fedralism
23 Fighting terrorism
25 Security
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g23b 1 Due to occupation
2 Absence of unity
3 Bad security and terrorism
4 Being underdeveloped country
8 Corruption
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g24a Great deal
Fair amount
3 Not very much
Nothing at all
98 DK
99 NA
g24b Great deal
Fair amount
3 Not very much
Nothing at all
98 DK
99 NA
g24c Great deal
Fair amount
3 Not very much
Nothing at all
98 DK
99 NA
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Variable Values

Value

Label

g24d

g24e

q24f

a24g

g24h

q24i

024

98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA

Great deal
Fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all
DK

NA
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Variable Values

Value Label
g25 1 Very concerned
2 Somewhat concerned
3 Not very concerned
4 Not at all concerned
5 Civil war has already begun
98 DK
99 NA
q26 Very safe
Not very safe
3 Not at all safe
98 DK
99 NA
g27a 1 Iraqi police
2 Iraqi army
3 Neighborhood patrols
4 Religious or political militia
5 Multinational forces
10 Kurdistan police
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g27b Badr Organization
Mahdi Army
3 Pesh merga
97 Other
98 DK
99 NA
g28a Strongly support
Somewhat support
3 Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
98 DK
99 NA
g28b Strongly support
Somewhat support
3 Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
98 DK
99 NA
g29 1 Strongly support
2 Somewhat support
3 Somewhat oppose
4 Strongly oppose

Page 138



Variable Values

Value Label
98 DK
99 NA
g30 An occupying force
A liberating force
3 A peacekeeping force
98 DK
99 NA
g31 1 The security situation will improve
and violence will decrea
2 Violence will continue but not to
the point of civil war
3 There will be a civil war
The situation will stay the same
98 DK
99 NA
g32a Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32b Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32c Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32d Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32e 1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
98 DK
99 NA
q32f Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
0329 Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32h Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g32i Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g33a 1 Very positive
2 Somewhat positive
3 Somewhat negative
4 Very negative
5 No influence at all
98 DK
99 NA
g33b 1 Very positive
2 Somewhat positive
3 Somewhat negative
4 Very negative
5 No influence at all
98 DK
99 NA
g33c Very positive
Somewhat positive
3 Somewhat negative
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Variable Values

Value

Label

g33d

g33e

q33f

a33g

gq34a

g34b

98
99

Very negative

No influence at all
DK

NA

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

No influence at all
DK

NA

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

No influence at all
DK

NA

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

No influence at all
DK

NA

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

No influence at all
DK

NA

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
DK

NA

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g34c Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g34d Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g34e Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
034f Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g34g Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
g34h Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
q34i Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
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Variable Values

Value Label
4 Very unfavorable
98 DK
99 NA
ds 1 Arabic
2 Kurdish
3 Turk
4 Assyrian
5 Kildanian
98 DK
99 NA
do Yes
2 No
98 DK
99 NA
d10 We have only the monthly ration
We often do not have enough
even for our basic needs, such a
3 We can get by if we avoid buying
non-essential or expensive
4 We have enough to get by but
have almost no luxuries.
5 We have enough money to live
comfortably
98 DK
99 NA
di1 My town
Religion (Muslim, Christian,
Sunni, Shia, etc)
Tribe
My job
5 Ethnicity (Arab, Assyrian,
Kurdish, Turkmen, etc)
6 | am Iraqi
98 DK
99 NA
diz 1 Muslim
2 Muslim Shia
3 Muslim sunni
4 Christian
5 Sabia
99 NA
d13 1 Yes
2 No
98 DK
99 NA
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Variable Values

Value

Label

dl4da

d14b
di5

di6a

di6b

diléc

o O ©
o O o

© 00 N O OB WOWNPEFEP O© 0N O b~ WOWNEFEPEDNPEFPEDNPR

N O o U U s DN ®WWWNNDNNR
R RO P OPFP ®FRP NP NSW®NP O

Yes

No

DK

NA

NA

Male

Female

Urben

Rural

Rusafa centre
Karkh centre
Adhamya and shaab
Kadhumya
Sadr city
Mansour

New baghdad
Mamoon
Karrada
Rusafa centre
Karkh centre
Adhamya and shaab
Kadhumya
Sadr city
Mansour

New baghdad
Mamoon
Karrada

Rural Baghda
Basra center
Abu- alkaseeb

AlQurna
Tikreet center
36.000000

Al-sherqat
Naseriya center
Sug-al shiukh
Umara center
Al-kahlaa
Hilla center
Al-hashemia
64.000000
Najaf center
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Variable Values

Value Label
72 Al-kufa
81 Dywania center
84 Al-shamia
91 Kut center
92 Al-numania
101 Karbalaa center
103 Al-hendiah
121 Semawa center
122 Al-rumeatha
131 Baqubaa center
133 Al-kales
141 Musel center
142 Al-qaiara
143 AlHadher
148 148.000000
151 Kirkuk center
152 Al-haweeja
161 Solaimania center
171 Duhuk center
181 Arbil center
di7 1 Private location, only the
respondent and | were present
2 One or several family members /
friends were present, but di
3 One or several family members /
friends were present, and di
d18 1 Comfortable/ at ease
2 Nervous/awkward
3 Scared
d19 1 Yes
2 No
d20 1 Wearing a headscarf
2 Wearing a headscarf and face
covering (niquab)
3 Wearing neither a headscarf or
face covering
filter_$ 0 Not Selected
1 Selected
age_grp 1.00 15to0 19
2.00 20to 24
3.00 25t0 29
4.00 Other
region 1.00 Baghdad
2.00 Kurdish Areas
3.00 Mosul
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Variable Values

Value Label
4.00 Kirkuk
5.00 Tikrit/Baquba
6.00 Mid-Euphrates
7.00 South
9.00 NA - Too old!
pol_watch 1.00 Yes
2.00 Other Responces (No/DK/NA)
eth_reg 1.00 Arab-Dominated Regions
2.00 Kurdish Areas
Baghdad_regions 1.00 Central Baghdad
2.00 North (Adhamiya)
3.00 West (Mansour/Mamoon)
4.00 East (Sadr City)

DATASET CLOSE Dat aSet 12.
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